SEXUAL HEALTH CLINIC
Office Visits

Blood Drawing

Chemical Lesion Reduction
Medical Records Copies
Cryotherapy

TUBERCULOSIS CLINIC

TB Testing-Level | (Office Visit)
TB Testing-Level Il (IGRA)
Chest X-Ray Copies

LABORATORY

GC Culture

GEN Probe GC/CT Combo
Trichomonas Testing

HIV 1&2 Test

HIV Test - Rapid

MTB Testing for TB

TB Culture & Concentration
TB Identification

TB Susceptibility

TB Acid Fast Stain

HIV-1 Quant Viral Load
Hepatitis C Virus Quant

NURSING SERVICE
Hepatitis A Havrix*
Hepatitis B Vaccine*
Twinrix

Rabies (PE)

IPV

Pneumococcal*

Adacel (Pertusis) (Tdap)
HIB

Japanese Encephalitis
Typhoid (Polysaccharide)
Typhoid (Oral)

Yellow Fever Vaccine**
Boostrix Vaccine*(Tdap)
Influenza Vaccine*
Influenza (High Dose)
Rabies Administrative Fee/
Serves State Vaccine
Foreign Travel Office Visit Fee
TD*

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Septic Tank Inspection

Septic Tank Re-inspection

Food Establishment Inspection
Half-Way Houses & Boarding
Homes, Residential

Mosquito Spraying for Non-
contracting cities

Water Sample

Mosquito Testing

Food Mgr. Cert. Program
Food Mgr. Cert. Retesting

FEE SCHEDULE

$20/visit
$5 each
$45 each
$5 each
$15 each

$30/Visit
$50 each
$5 each

$14 each
$15 each
$17 each
$15 each
$20 each
$85 each
$25 each
$15 each
$31 each
$8 each

$45 each
$45 each

$85/Injection
$65/Injection
$125/Injection
$415/Injection
$55/Injection
$135/Injection
$35/injection
$25/injection
$380/Injection
$100/Injection
$105 box
$205/Injection
$55/Injection
$30/Injection
$80/Injection

$25 each
$25/visit
$50/Injection

$310/Commercial/Business
$260/Residential
$35/Residential
$85/Commercial
$210/yr./establishment
$75/plus $25 for each
additional unit on site

$185/ per hour
$50

$35

$100/per person
$50/per person

Note: 1) # Indicates $10 charge for State fee

INFECTIOUS DISEASES

EXHIBIT A

Non-Contagious Disease Certification Letter $20 each

Comprehensive TB Testing &
Evaluation (Incl. Chest X-ray)

Pregnancy Test

Urinalysis

Dark Field

Herpes Culture

HIV-1 RNA Testing

HIV-1 Quant Assay Testing
Herpes Type 1 & 2 Serology
Residual Clinical Specimens

Varivax*

Meningococcal (MCV4)*
Shingrix

Gardasil (HPV)*
Hepatitis A (Pediatric)
Hepatitis B (Pediatric)

DTaP (Daptacel)
DTap-HepB-IPV
DTaP-IPV
Rotavirus
PCV13

MMR*

Communicable Disease Program:

$80 each

$20 each
$15 each
$16 each
$38 each
$115 each
$80 each
$50 each
$5 each

$180/Injection
$165/Injection
$205/Injection
$295/Injection
$45/Injection
$35/Injection

$40/Injection
$85/Injection
$70/Injection
$150/Injection
$250/Injection
$105/Injection

Hepatitis A/B/C Screening General $35/Test
Hepatitis A/B/C Screening Qualified $10/Test

Immunization/VFC Program:
DPT,DT,Hib,

Well Baby

Diabetic Testing
Immunization Record
Foreign Travel Yellow Card

$5/Per child
$5/Visit
$5/Test
$5 each
$5 each

Note: (1)*Vaccines marked with asterisks are part of the Adult Safety Net Program (ASNP). Clients
eligible to receive through the ASNP will be charged a fee of $10/shot . (2) **Vaccine Unavailable.

Day Care Center Inspections
Temporary Food Permit
Funeral Home Inspection
FHA, VA, Conventional Loans

$2/per authorized child
$75/plus $10 per day
$200

$125/Licensed

$150/Unlicensed

Annual Group Home Inspection
Food Handler Class
Sub-division Plat Approval

Animal Control/Quarantine
Animal Control/Vicious Animal
Food Manager Re-certification
W/Multiple Test Sites

$50

$15/per person
$200/Residential
$150/Commercial
$7/per day
$12/per day
$50/Test
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