FEE SCHEDULE

SEXUAL HEALTH CLINIC		INFECTIOUS DISEASES	
Office Visits	\$20/visit	Non-Contagious Disease Certificati	on Letter \$20 each
Blood Drawing	\$5 each		
Chemical Lesion Reduction Medical Records Copies	\$45 each \$5 each		
Cryotherapy	\$15 each		
TUBERCULOSIS CLINIC	#20/\/iait	Comprehensive TD Testing 9	¢so soch
TB Testing-Level I (Office Visit) TB Testing-Level II (IGRA)	\$30/Visit \$50 each	Comprehensive TB Testing & Evaluation (Incl. Chest X-ray)	\$80 each
Chest X-Ray Copies	\$5 each	Evaluation (moi. Offest X-ray)	
LABORATORY	C44 b	Drawn and Arat	ФОО b
GC Culture GEN Probe GC/CT Combo	\$14 each \$15 each	Pregnancy Test Urinalysis	\$20 each \$15 each
Trichomonas Testing	\$17 each	Dark Field	\$16 each
HIV 1&2 Test	\$15 each	Herpes Culture	\$38 each
HIV Test - Rapid	\$20 each	HIV-1 RNA Testing	\$115 each
MTB Testing for TB	\$85 each	HIV-1 Quant Assay Testing	\$80 each
TB Culture & Concentration	\$25 each	Herpes Type 1 & 2 Serology	\$50 each
TB Identification	\$15 each	Residual Clinical Specimens	\$5 each
TB Susceptibility TB Acid Fast Stain	\$31 each \$8 each		
HIV-1 Quant Viral Load	\$45 each		
Hepatitis C Virus Quant	\$45 each		
NURSING SERVICE Hepatitis A Havrix*	COE/Injustion	Varivax*	#190/Injection
Hepatitis B Vaccine*	\$85/Injection \$65/Injection	Meningococcal (MCV4)*	\$180/Injection \$165/Injection
Twinrix	\$125/Injection	Shingrix	\$205/Injection
Rabies (PE)	\$415/Injection	Gardasil (HPV)*	\$295/Injection
IPV	\$55/Injection	Hepatitis A (Pediatric)	\$45/Injection
Pneumococcal*	\$135/Injection	Hepatitis B (Pediatric)	\$35/Injection
Adacel (Pertusis) (Tdap)	\$35/injection	DT D (D ())	0.40 //
HIB Japanese Encephalitis	\$25/injection \$380/Injection	DTaP (Daptacel) DTap-HepB-IPV	\$40/Injection \$85/Injection
Typhoid (Polysaccharide)	\$100/Injection	DTap-Hepb-IF V	\$70/Injection
Typhoid (Oral)	\$105 box	Rotavirus	\$150/Injection
Yellow Fever Vaccine**	\$205/Injection	PCV13	\$250/Injection
Boostrix Vaccine*(Tdap)	\$55/Injection	MMR*	\$105/Injection
Influenza Vaccine*	\$30/Injection	Communicable Disease Program:	A05/T
Influenza (High Dose) Rabies Administrative Fee/	\$80/Injection	Hepatitis A/B/C Screening General Hepatitis A/B/C Screening Qualified	\$35/Test \$\$10/Test
Serves State Vaccine	\$25 each	Immunization/VFC Program:	1 \$10/Test
Foreign Travel Office Visit Fee	\$25/visit	DPT,DT,Hib,	\$5/Per child
TD*	\$50/Injection	Well Baby	\$5/Visit
		Diabetic Testing	\$5/Test
		Immunization Record	\$5 each
		Foreign Travel Yellow Card Note: (1)*Vaccines marked with asterisks are part of	\$5 each the Adult Safety Net Program (ASNP). Client
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH		eligible to receive through the ASNP will be charged	a fee of \$10/shot . (2) **Vaccine Unavailable.
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Septic Tank Inspection	\$310/Commercial/Business	Day Care Center Inspections	\$2/per authorized child
Copile Tank mopositori	\$260/Residential	Temporary Food Permit	\$75/plus \$10 per day
Septic Tank Re-inspection	\$35/Residential	Funeral Home Inspection	\$200
	\$85/Commercial	FHA, VA, Conventional Loans	\$125/Licensed
Food Establishment Inspection	\$210/yr./establishment	·	nlicensed
Half-Way Houses & Boarding	\$75/plus \$25 for each additional unit on site	Annual Group Home Inspection Food Handler Class	\$50 \$15/per person
Homes, Residential Mosquito Spraying for Non-	auditional unit on site	Sub-division Plat Approval	\$15/per person \$200/Residential
contracting cities	\$185/ per hour	σαρ-αινισιοπ παι πρριοναι	\$150/Commercial
Water Sample	\$50	Animal Control/Quarantine	\$7/per day
Mosquito Testing	\$35	Animal Control/Vicious Animal	\$12/per day
Food Mgr. Cert. Program	\$100/per person	Food Manager Re-certification	\$50/Test
Food Mgr. Cert. Retesting	\$50/per person	W/Multiple Test Sites	
Note: 1) # Indicates \$10 charge for State fee			